

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1737 of 1988

Appellant :- Chandra Shakher & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Shashank Shekhar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh,J.

Sri Neeraj Srivastava, learned counsel has submitted that he is appearing on behalf of appellant no. 2 Arun and appellant no. 3 Rama Kant @ Bare and as per his information the appellant no.1 Chandra Shekhar has already expired. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jalaun is directed to hold an enquiry with regard to the death of appellant no. 1 Chandra Shekhar as per circular of this court and submit report by the next date of listing.

Since the lower court record has already been received, the office is directed to proceed to prepare book within six weeks and thereafter list the case for final hearing before the appropriate Bench.

Office is directed to communicate this order to the court below forthwith for information and necessary compliance.

Order Date :- 30.5.2018

Shahnawaz